23.1081.03001 Title.04000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1538

- Page 2, line 6, replace "<u>. A</u>" with "<u>if it is held by a</u>"
- Page 2, line 8, replace the second "and" with "or"
- Page 2, line 9, remove ", may retain one hundred"
- Page 2, line 10, remove "percent of the proceeds of a fishing contest"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "A permit application fee may"
- Page 2, remove lines 14 and 15
- Page 2, line 16, replace "organization listed in subsection 2 or a youth event held on a single body of water" with "A conservation fee of ten percent of gross proceeds from entry and participation fees, not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars, must be paid to the North Dakota game and fish department for an event"

Renumber accordingly